March 2024

Program/Event Preparation
e 3/5-6. BLT Program Prep

o 3/26-27: TCFF Program office discussion/prep

Qutreach/Networking/Contests
2/29-3/2: Region 2 FCCLA Judging
3/2: GEAR Robotics Trial Run (6Y, 2A)
3/7: Feed My Sheep food distribution — EMC
(19A, 2AV)
3/8: LifeSmarts Texas State Championship
Judge (24Y, 3A)
3/20; Rodeo Austin Ag Robotics Competition
(3Y, 1A)

Planned Educational Activities
3/4: Littlefield 4-H Meeting (15Y, 8A)
3/5: Bread in a Bag - Littlefield Kindergarten
(75A, BY, 3YV, 1AV); Sr Robotics (2Y, 1A)
3/7: BLT — A Fresh Start to a Healthier You
Session 3 (4A)
3/10: Sr Robotics (3Y, 1A)
3/11: Commissioner’s Court
3/11-15: Fashion Show sewing; Worked with 4-
Her to complete various 4-H leadership
applications
3/14: Quilts of Valor — Lazbuddie (4Y); SE 4-H
Meeting (8Y, 1A)
3/16: Jr/int Robotics (8Y, 2A)
3/17: Sr. Robotics (3Y, 2A)
3/18: Sr. Robotics (3Y, 1A)
3/21: Sudan Head Start Meeting (rescheduled
due to low attendance); Jr/int Robotics 8Y, 2A)
3/23: Jr/Int Robotics 8Y, 2A)
3/25: Food Protection Managers Course (4A)
3/26. Work with public speakers; Littlefield
executive officer meeting (3Y, 2A); Adult
Leaders Meeting (1Y, 10A)
3/29: Fashion Show sewing

Professional Development
3/4: Quilting
3/14: Get Plugged In — Healthy Lifestyles
Competition - Virtual
3/18: Quilting
3/20: All Things 4-H — Summer Activities
3/25: TCFF Virtual Discussion

Upcoming Plans

4/1: BLT Program Prep — Session 4

4/3: LEAF Camp meeting

4/4: BLT — Session 4/Graduation; Feed My
Sheep Food Distribution

4/6: Jr/int GEAR Robotics Game Day

4/8: Littlefield 4-H Club Meeting; SE 4-H Club
Meeting, Commissioner's Court

4/9: County Fashion Show

4/10: County Photography due (judging to
begin)

4/11: Youth Trends & Stats TEAMS
4/12-14: State 4-H Judging & Youth Sessions
4/18: Cottage Food Laws Class — Lubbock
4/19: District Livestock Judging

4/22: Commissioner's Court

4/23: Record Book Training — Littlefield
4/24: ServSafe Exam - Plainview

4/25: TEAFCS District Meeting - Plainview
4/30: District Fashion Show; District Duds to
Dazzle — Seniors

5/2: District TAE4-HYDP Meeting; Lamb
County Texas Community Futures Forum

Monthly Contacts

Phone 148

Conversations 420

Office Visits 8

Site Visits 9

Group 24

| Total Direct
Contacts

Media Posts 1

Newsletters | In Progress

— i

See Attached for Detailed Mileage & Travel Report

Total March Miles: 1,5¢
Current Vehicle Mileage: 112,334




Springlake-Earth 4-H Meeting

Lazbuddie students
shared about the Quilts
of Valor project they’'ve

worked on (they’ve

made four quilts for
veterans), then led
members in making
squares for their next
quilt top.




Food Protection Management Class

Though this class was small in size (4 participants), we had a 100% passing rate on the
Food Manager’s Exam!




Bread in a Bag - Littlefield Kindergarten
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Robotics

Three senior members
competed in the AgRobotics
contest at Rodeo Austin. It was
a great learning experience for
them.

- -’

l._‘ Y

4-°,‘?f9z Exhibitor

wss® Check-In




ueqIngns X3 ve/€
ueqJngns X3 €T/€
ueqJngns X3 |v0T (Jojuaw yum 18aw) Ajuno) 1aysims|zz/s
uequnqgns x3 (86 (dn 21d jooyds) aippngze {(11e3s peaH) uepns ‘plauamn|te/e
uequngns X3 [z8 (Qd H-v s8uiyl ||v) maiauie|d(0z/€
uequngns x3 |SS pPIRYBMNI|6T/E
ueqnqgns x3 (SOT (8uninD) pue||ana ‘pRYIII|BT/E
uequngns X3 |0S (40jeA JO S1|InD) 3lppnqzeT |/ T/¢€
ueqinqgns x3 9T/€
uequnqgns x3 |£S PR3 |ST/E
uequngns X3 [0S (3unaaiN H-v 3S) Yues ‘(Jojep Jo s3InD) alppnqze|yT/s
uequngns X3 [8€ET P1ay2113 ‘(sanddns aafoud) 300qqn(€T/€
uequngns x3 (85 (uo Ind sau13 Mau) playaIN|ZT/€
uequngns x3 |65 (58413 paJapJo) pjalann|TT/€
uequngns x3 0T/
uequngns x3 6/€
uequngns x3 |85 PI21aI|8/€
uequngns X3 |€ (weidoud 179) Y24nyd ISIPOyIsIN yue3|./e
uequngns x3 |09 PlRY2IN|9/€
uequngns X3 (09 PIaY3MIN|S/€
ueqnqns X3 |£0T (8uninD) puejjanal ‘plRY3IIN /€
ueqJngns X3 €/€
ueqngns x3 (443
uequngns x3 1/€
CLLOTT a8ea|\ Sunueis
suojjes| |an4 pasn 32Iyap | a8eaN uoseay pue uoneunnsaqg aleqQ

807 [aAe4] 3PIYaA Aluno) quien




"(AxD) 1an} yam dn |11y noA pip 213yMm :[3n4

]Nmm.m yiuow ayj 10j wmmw___\,_ |e10 |
PEETTT a8ea|iA Suipu3
ueqngns x3 1€/€
uequngns x3 0€/€
ueqngns x3 (89 (Suimas) pjayapan|e6z/e
uequngns x3 (€9 (He3S peaH) uepns ‘pia1ya3 |82/
uequngns X3 (SS PRy |LT/E
uequngns X3 (66 pIayamnN ‘(Sunjeads a1qngd) appnqze(9z/€
ueqinqgns X3 |E€€T (ssejd Juawadeue| UOII]0.d POO4) H20qqni|SZ/E




LOCAL

TOTAL

COMMISSION

TOTAL

REGISTRATION

TOTAL

STATE

TOTAL

TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL

Sding,

MARCH 04, 2024 TO MARCH 31, 2024
MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION REPORT

03-04 / 03-10-2024
03-11/03-17-2024
03-18 /1 03-24-2024
03-25/03-31-2024

03-04 / 03-10-2024
03-11/03-17-2024
03-18 /1 03-24-2024
03-25/03-31-2024

03-04 / 03-10-2024
03-11/03-17-2024
03-18 / 03-24-2024
03-25/03-31-2024

03-04 / 03-10-2024
03-11/03-17-2024
03-18 / 03-24-2024
03-25/03-31-2024

03-04 / 03-10-2024
03-11/03-17-2024
03-18 / 03-24-2024
03-25/03-31-2024

3,750.00
2,260.00
1,850.00
2,080.00

9,940.00

25,475.92
13,657.38
10,443.35
14,583.46

64,160.11

4,948 47
2,038.40
2,344.40
3,048.18

12,379.45

19,711.64
34,174 .39
17,955.78
14,637.75

86,479.56

LAMB COUNTY

LOCAL
COMMISSION
REGISTRATION

TOTAL

STATE

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

9,940.00

64,160.11
74,100.11
4,948 47
2,038.40

2,344 .40
3,048.18

12,379.45

74,100.11
12,379.45

86,479.56



DAILY DEPOSITS - MARCH 2024

LAMB COUNTY CLERK
DATE DocPro  |CRIMINAL|  CIVIL
3/1/2024 $21.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/4/2024 | $430.00 $350.00 $0.00
3/52024 | $507.00 $73000 |  $0.00
3/6/2024 $526.00 $0.00 $0.00
31712024 $807.00 $770.00 $0.00
3/812024 $264.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/11/2024 $1,406.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/12/2024 $466.00 $10.00 ‘ $0.00
3/13/2024 $371.00 $0.00 $2.00
3/14/2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/15/2024 $447.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/18/2024 i $181.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/19/2024 |  $221.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/20/2024 $497.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/21/2024 $410.00 $0.00 $223.00
312212024 $492.00 $870.00 $10.00
3/25/2024 $494.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/26/2024 $98.00 $0.00 $223.00
3/27/2024 $239.00 $0.00 $0.00
3/28/2024 $489.00 | $0.00 = $213.00
$8,366.00 | $2,730.00 |  $671.00
RESTITUTION | |
3/5/2024 $585.00 |
3/8/2024 $150.00
3/20/2024 $100.00
3122/2024 $60.00
Restitution TOTAL $895.00
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Revenue Account Breakdown
By Date: 3/ 1/202(} 12:00 AM - 3/31/2024 11:59 PM; Departments: All

Birth Certificate Fees
Vital Statistics Fee

Marriage License Fees
Marriage State

Courthouse Security - OPR
Courthouse Security Fee

CC Records Management - OPR

Records Management
Records Mgmt

Vital Statistics Preservation

Vital Statistics Preservation Fee
Vital Stats Pres

‘ CC Archive Fee - OPR
Records Archive

County Clerk General
Certified Fee
Clerk Certification Fee
Copy Fee
Issuance of Letters
Out of State - Both Applicants
Search Fee
Take-Off Disk
Vital Statistics Preservation

Recording Fee
Recording Fee

County Clerk - OPR

County Clerk Fee/Search/Certificate

County Clerk/Search/Certificate
Marriage County
Posting

Copies

010-2204

010-2214

084-4119

086-4171

086-4172

151-4107

010-4105

010-4105

010-4105

010-4105

Lamb County

Tuesday, April 02, 2024 3:13 PM

Account Total:

Account Total:

Account Total:

Account Total:

Account Total:

Account Total:

Account Total:

Account Total:

Account Total:

$90.00
$90.00

$150.00
$150.00

$4.00
$4.00

$1,480.00
$75.00
$1,555.00

$86.00
$5.00
$91.00

$1,530.00
$1,530.00

$15.00
$160.00
$203.00
$16.00
£100.00
$20.00
$200.00
$8.00
$722.00

$2,712.00
$2,712.00

$1,010.00
$244.00
$150.00
$12.00
$1,416.00

Page 1 of 2 .



Revenue Account Breakdown Lamb County

By Date: 3/1/2024 12:00 AM - 3/31/2024 11:59 PM; Departments: All Tuesday, April 02, 2024 3:13 PM
# of 8.5 x 11 Protective Sheet $96.00
Account Total: $96.00
Grand Total: 48,366.00

Page 2 of 2



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)

TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04

03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 1

/02/2024 AT 03:27pm

CRIMINAL DISTRIBUTIONS
EMS/TRAUMA FUND
CONSCLIDATED COURT COST
DWI TRAFFIC FINE (T0X)
SPECIALTY COURT ACCT

COMP TO VICTIMS CF CRIME ACCT

FINES

JURY FUND

COURTHCUSE SECURITY

CO CLERK RECORDS MGT
CO & DIST TECH FUND

COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND

COUNTY CLERKS FEE
PROSECTORS FEE

010-2201
010-2213
010-2221
010-2223
010-2249
010-4208
057-4195
084-4119
086-4171
088-4191
095-4120
152-4105
170-4103

(PAYMENTS BY C.C. ONLY) RESTITUTION - CC:

200.00

756.79

940.00

102.94

100.00

100.00

5.16

51.48

128.71

20.59

15.45

205.93

102.95

2,730.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 2,730.00
CREDIT CARD CHARGES: (660.00)
EFILING CC CHARGES: (0.00)
EFILING CHECK CHARGES: (0.00)
ERECORDING CC CHARGES: (0.00)
ESCROW CHARGES : (0.00)
ESCROW PAYMENTS : 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT : 0.00
TOTAL DEPOSIT: 2,070.00

NON-DISBURSED FEES

RESTITUTION: 645.00

250.00

TOTAL RECEIVED: 2,965.00

SUMMARY BREAXKDOWN

TOTAL FINE
TOTAL ALL OTHER FEES

TCTAL

CHECKS

CASH

CASH REFUND
MONEY CRDER
CREDIT CARD
EFILING CC
EFILING CHECK
ERECORDING CC
DIRECT DEPOSIT
CASHIER'S CHECK
TOTAL

100.0¢C
2,630.00

—_—

2,730.00

930.
910.
(0
1,125.
660
a.

0
0
0.
0
5

3,62

RECEIPT NO. 201183 TO 201206
EXCLUDING TS/WF/NC/UN RECEIPT NO.
ALL RECEIPT NC. 201189 TO 201208

AY TYPE SECTION

00
0o

.00)

00

.00

00

.00
.00

0o

.00
.00

201192,

OVER/SHCRT

201208



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:27pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 2

Credit Card Payments

- RESTITUTION - CC 250.00
010-2213 - CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 114,34
010-2223 - SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 15.54
010-2249 - COMP TC VICTIMS OF CRIME 100.00
010-4208 - FINES 100.00
057-4135 - JURY FUND 0.78
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 7.78
086-4171 - CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 19.45
088-4131 - CO & DIST TECH FUND < s |
095-4120 -~ COURT REPORTER SERVICE FU 2,34
152-4105 - COUNTY CLERKS FEE 32511
170-4103 - PROSECTORS FEE 15,55
TOTAL 660.00

Cash, Checks, and Money Orders Collected

- RESTITUTION 645.00
010-2201 - EMS/TRAUMA FUND 200.00
010-2213 — CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 642 .45
010-2221 - DWI TRAFFIC FINE (TOX) 940.00
010-2223 - SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 87.40
057-4185 - JURY FUND 4,38
0B4-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 43.70
086-4171 - CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 109.286
088-4131 - CO & DIST TECH FUND 17.48
095-4120 - COURT REPORTER SERVICE FU 13.11
152-4105 - COUNTY CLERKS FEE 174 .82
170-4103 - PROSECTORS FEE 87.40
TOTAL 2,965.00

No Charge, Time Served and Waived Fee

010-2213 - CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 2%94.00
010-2223 - SPECIALTY CCURT ACCT 40.0C
010-2224 - FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE 100,00
057-4185 - JURY FUND 2.00
084-4113 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 20,00
086-4171 - CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 50.00
088-4191 - CO & DIST TECH FUND 8.00
095-4120 - COURT REPORTER SERVICE ¥FU 6.00
152-4105% - COUNTY CLERKS FEE 80.00
170-4103 - PROSECTCRS FEE 40.00
TOTAL 640.00
REPORT TOTAL 4,265.00

Non Disbursed Fee Detail

Fee: REST RESTITUTION 645.00
DATE RCPTH# CAUSE NAME FEE.AMT
03/05/2024 201195 CCR-18062 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAELYN 585.00
03/22/2024 201206 CCR-18048 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY DAVID 60.00

645.00

Fee: RSTCC- (PAYMENTS BY C.C. © 250,00
DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:27pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 3

03/08/2024 201201 CCR-17853 RIOS, JUAN ROBERTO 150.00
03/20/2024 201204 CCR-17809 AGUILAR, MICHAEL TONY 100.00
250.00




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:27pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 4
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

ACCOUNT .DETAIL,SECTION
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR EMS/TRAUMA FUND 010-2201

RECEIPT § REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO

201200 03/07/2024 100.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082

201206 03/22/2024 100.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048
200.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 010-2213

D CAUSE NO
201191 03/04/2024 32.67 ccC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 81.67 CC 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 27.22 CA 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 147.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 147.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064
201199 03/05/2024 21.79 CA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 147.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 5.44 Ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 147.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048

756.79

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR DWI TRAFFIC FINE (TOX) 010-2221

CAUSE NO
201189 03/04/2024 40.00 ca 40.00 ESPARZA, ROSEMARY CCR-18047
201200 03/07/2024 400.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201206 03/22/2024 500.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048
940.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 010-2223
WH D CAUSE NO
201191 03/04/2024 4.44 cCcC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 11.10 cc 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 3.70 cCa 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 20.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 20.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064
201198 03/05/2024 2.96 CA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 20.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 0.74 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 20.00 cCK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048
102.94
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COMP TO VICTIMS OF CRIME ACCT 010-2249
_RECEIPT # _REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES  REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201197 03/05/2024 50.00 cc 50.00 MELENDEZ, DANIEL GUA CCR-18096
201198 03/05/2024 50.00 cc 50.00 MELENDEZ, DANIEL GUA CCR-18097
100.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR FINES 010-4208

RECEIPT § REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES __ REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201190 03/04/2024 100.00 cc 100.00 CRISTAN, SHAWN ANTHO CCR-18005
100.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR JURY FUND 057-4195
RECEIPT § REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES _ REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:27pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 5
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

201191 03/04/2024 0.22 cc 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 0.56 cc 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 0.19 ca 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 1.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 1.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064
201195 03/05/2024 0.15 ca 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 1.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 0.04 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 1.00 cCK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048
5.16

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COURTHOUSE SECURITY 084-4119

—RECEIPT §  REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES  REC TOT WHO PAID ~CAUSE NO

201191 03/04/2024 2.22 cc 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 5.56 CC 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 1.85 Ca 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 10.00 Mo 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 10.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064
201199 03/05/2024 1.48 CA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 10.00 caA 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 0.37 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 10.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048

51.48

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 086-4171

CAUSE NO
201191 03/04/2024 5.56 cCC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 13.89 ccC 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 4.63 CA 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 25.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 25.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR~-18064
201199 03/05/2024 3.70 cCA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 25.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 0.93 CA 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 25.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048

128.71
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CO & DIST TECH FUND 088-4191

CAUSE NO
201191 03/04/2024 0.89 cc 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 2.22 cc 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 0.74 ca 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 4.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 4.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064
201199 03/05/2024 0.59 ca 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 4.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 0.15 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 4.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048

T 20.59
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND 095-4120

RECEIPT §# REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES  REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201191 03/04/2024 0.67 cCcC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 1.67 cCcC 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176

201194 03/05/2024 0.56 CA 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:27pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 6
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

201195 03/05/2024 3.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062

201196 03/05/2024 3.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064

201199 03/05/2024 0.44 cCa 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153

201200 03/07/2024 3.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082

201202 03/12/2024 0.11 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057

201206 03/22/2024 3.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048
15.45

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COUNTY CLERKS FEE 152-4105

RECEIPT # REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES  REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201191 03/04/2024 8.89 ccC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 22.22 cc 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 7.41 cCa 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 40.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 40.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064
201199 03/05/2024 5.93 CA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 40.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 1.48 CA 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 40.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048
205.93
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR PROSECTORS FEE 170-4103
RECEIPT # REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES _ REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201191 03/04/2024 4.44 cc 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201193 03/04/2024 11.11 ccC 150.00 KLASSEN, KYLE CCR-18176
201194 03/05/2024 3.70 ca 50.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201195 03/05/2024 20.00 MO 855.00 MCCAMISH, SHELBY JAE CCR-18062
201196 03/05/2024 20.00 MO 270.00 ELLIS, BRANDON NEIL CCR-18064
201199 03/05/2024 2.96 CA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
201200 03/07/2024 20.00 ca 770.00 LONGORIA-CARRILLO, R CCR-18082
201202 03/12/2024 0.74 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201206 03/22/2024 20.00 CK 930.00 CONZUELO-TAPIA, REY CCR-18048

102.95



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:28pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 1

CIVIL DISTRIBUTIONS

APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 010-2219 5.00
CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT 152-4105 50.00
COUNTY DISPUTE RESCLUTION FUND 010-2232 15.00
COUNTY JURY FUND 057-4195 10.00
COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 081-4128 35.00
COUNTY RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION 086-4171 30.00
COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 090-4127 20.00
COURT REPCRTER SERVICES FUND 095-4120 25.00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 084-4115% 20.00
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 010-2248 3.00
213.00

PROBATE DISTRIBUTIONS
APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 010-2219 10.00
CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT 152-4105 80.00
COUNTY CLERK 010-4105 8.00
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 010-2232 30.00
COUNTY JURY FUND 057-4185 20.00
COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 091-4128 70.00
CCURT FACILITY FEE FUND 090-4127 40.00
COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND 100-4129 40.00
CCURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND 095-4120 50.00
CCURTHCUSE SECURITY FUND 0B4-4119 40.00
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 010-4108 4.00
JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUBPORT FUND 101-4130 10.00
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 010-2248 6.00
PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRATOR FUND 100-4131 20.00
RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION F 08B6-4171 30.00
458.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 671.00
CREDIT CARD CHARGES: (0.00)
EFILING CC CHARGES: (671.00)
EFILING CHECK CHARGES: (0.00)
ERECORDING CC CHARGES: (0.00)
ESCROW CHARGES (0.00)
ESCROW PAYMENTS 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT : 0.00
TOTAL DEPOSIT: 0.00
TOTAL RECEIVED: 0.00

SUMMARY BREAKDOWN

TCTAL FINE G.00
TCTAL ALL OTHER FEES 671.00
TCTAL 671.00
OVER/SHORT $
CHECKS 0.00
CASH 0.00Q



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:28pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 2

CASH REFUND (0.00)
MONEY ORDER 0.00
CREDIT CARD 0.00
EFILING COLL CC 671.00

EF UNCCLLECTED 411.00

EFILE TOTAL 1,082.00
EFILING CEECK 0.00
ERECORDING CC 0.00
DIRECT DEPOSIT 0.00
CASHIER'S CHECK 0.00
TOTAL 671.00

RECEIPT NC. 201203 TC 201213

EXCLUDING TS/WF/NC/UN RECEIPT NO.

ALL RECEIPT NO. 201203 TC 201213
PAY TYPE SECTION

Efiled Transactions Collected

010-2219 - APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM 15.00
010-2232 - COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION 45.00
D10-2248 - LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 9.00
010-4105 - COUNTY CLERK 8.00
010-4108 - JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 4.00
057-4195 -~ COUNTY JURY FUND 30.00
0B4-4113 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 60.00
086-4171 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRES €0.00
090-4127 - COURT FACILITY FZE FUND €0.00
091-4128 ~ CCUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 105.00
095-4120 - COURT REPORTER SERVICES F 75.00
100-4129 = COURT INITIATED GUARDIANS 40.00
100-4131 - PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRA 20.00
101-4130 -~ JUDICIAL EDUCATICN & SUPP 10.00
152-4105 - CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUN 130.00
TOTAL 671.00
REPORT TOTAL 671.00

Non Disbursed Fee Detail

e o
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MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:28pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 3
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

ACCOUNT.DETAIL.SECTICN
CIVIL DETAIL FOR APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 010-2219

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 5.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
5.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 010-2232

RECEIPT # REC DATE TIRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC _TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 15.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
15.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 010-2248

RECEIPT # REC DATE IRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC _TOT WHO PALID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 3.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
3.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COUNTY JURY FUND 057-4195

RECEIST # REC _DATE IRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC TOT _WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 10.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
10.00
CIVIL DETAIL FOR COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 084-4119
RECEIPT ¢ REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC _TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 20.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
20.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COUNTY RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION ACCOUNT 086-4171

RECEIPT # REC DATE IRANS TOT 2AY TYPES REC _TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 30.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
30.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 090-4127

RECEIPT # REC DATE IRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 20.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
20.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 091-4128

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 35.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
35.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND 095-4120

RECEIPT # REC DATE TIRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC TOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
201213 03/28/2024 25.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458
25.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT 152-4105
RECEIPT ¢ _REC_DATE TIRANS TOT EAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO

201213 03/28/2024 50.00 EF 350.00 CC-3458



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:28pm
03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 4

ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

PROBATE DETAIL

50.00

FOR APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 010-2219

RECEIST & REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC_TOT _WHQ PALD CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5996
201210 03/26/2024 5.00 EF 223.00 5997
201211 03/27/2024 -5.00 EF -223.00 5997
201212 03/27/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5997

~ 10.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 010-2232
RECEIPT REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHC PALD CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5997

30.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 010-2248
RECELET & REC DATE  TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PALD CAUSE NQ
201205 03/21/2024 3.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 3.00 EF 360.00 5997

6.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY CLERK 010-4105
RECEIPT 4# REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHC PAID CAUSE NO
201207 03/22/2024 8.00 EF 8.00 5974

i .00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 010-4108
RECEIET & REC DATE _ TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC_TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NQ
201203 03/13/2024 2.00 EF 2.00 122-2023
201209 03/22/2024 2.00 EF 2.00 5736

4.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY JURY FUND 057-4195
RECEIPT & REC_DATE  TRANS TOT BAY TYPES REC TOT _WHC PAILD CAUSE NG
201205 03/21/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5997

20.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 084-4119
RECEIPT ¢ REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5997

40.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION FUND 086-4171
RECEIPT & REC DATE  TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC_TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5996
201210 03/26/2024 15.00 EF 223.00 5997
201211 03/27/2024 -15.00 EF -223.00 5997
201212 03/27/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5997



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 04/02/2024 AT 03:28pm

03/01/2024 THRU 03/31/2024 - PAGE 5

ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

30.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 090-4127

RECEIPT £

REC DATE  TRANS TOT _FAY TYPES REC TOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5996
201210 03/26/2024 20.00 EF 223.00 5997
201211 03/27/2024 -20.00 EF -223.00 5997

01212 03/27/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5997
40.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 091-4128
RECELPT 4 REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT _WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 35.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 35.00 EF 360.00 5997

70.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND 095-4120
RECELST & REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 25.00 EF 360.00 5996
201210 03/26/2024 6.00 EF 223.00 5997
201211 03/27/2024 -6.00 EF -223.00 5997
201212 03/27/2024 25.00 EF 360.00 5997

T 50.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND 100-4129
RECELPT # REC_DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5997

40.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRATOR FUND 100-4131
RECEIPT 4 REC DATE  TRANS TOT BAY TYPES REC TOT _WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5997

20.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT FUND 101-4130
RECEIPT & REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5996
201212 03/27/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5997

~ 10.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT 152-4105
RECEIPT # REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201205 03/21/2024 40.00 EF 360.00 5996
201210 03/26/2024 40.00 EF 223.00 5997
201211 03/27/2024 -40.00 EF -223.00 5997
201212 03/27/2024 40.00 EF 360.00 5997

80.00



TITLE REPORT

MARCH 2024
STATE $1846.00
COUNTY $1092.00

TOTAL $2,938.00




MONTHLY TITLE REPORT TOTALS
FORTHE MONTH OF:  MARCH 2024

DATE STATE COUNTY TOTAL
3/1 0.00 0.00 0.00
3/4 136.00 85.00 221.00
3/5 80.00 50.00 130.00
3/6 136.00 85.00 221.00
3/7 120.00 75.00 195.00
3/8 88.00 55.00 143.00
3/11 120.00 75.00 195.00
3/12 64.00 40.00 104.00
3/13 56.00 35.00 91.00
3/14 88.00 55.00 143.00
3/15 169.00 65.00 234.00
3/18 20.00 32.00 52.00
3/19 80.00 50.00 130.00
3/20 0.00 0.00 0.00
3/21 56.00 35.00 91.00
3/22 305.00 150.00 455.00
3/25 64.00 40.00 104.00
3/26 88.00 55.00 143.00
3/27 112.00 70.00 182.00
3/28 64.00 40.00 104.00
3/29 0.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTALS: S 1,846.00 S 109200 S 2,938.00




MONTHLY TITLE REPORT TOTALS
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Hina

POSTAGE COLLECTIONS FOR AUTO
MONTHLY REPORT 24-Mar

DAY: POSTAGE:

4 0.00
5 14.00
6 0.00
7 0.00
8 0.00
i 0.00
12 0.00
k3 0.00
14 0.00
15 0.00
18 0.00
19 0.00
21 0.00
22 14.00
25 0.00
26 0.00
27 0.00
28 0.00

RTS DOWN 3-20/NO COLLECTION

Total: 28.00



STATE QUARTERLY COSTS AND FEES
COUNTY CRIMINAL QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR 01/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024
Justice of the Peace Pct. 4

SECTION I: Reports for offense committed

TOTAL COLLECTED SERVICE FEE AMOUNT DUE STATE

1. 01-01-2020 Forward 3010.48 301.05 2709.43
2. 01-01-04 --- 12-31-19 17.73 i B 0 69.9¢
3. 05-01-91 === 12-31-03 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. State Traffic Fine (STF2) post 782.69 31.31 751.38
9. State Traffic Fine (STF) 18.57 0.93 17.64
11. Prior Mandatory Costs 15.55 1.56 14.00
12. Moving Violation Fees (MVF) 0.03 0.00 0.03

AMOUNT DUE STATE

15. Truancy Prevention & Diversion 3.89 0.00 3.89
l6. Failure to Appear/Pay (FTA) C.00 0.00 0.00
17. Time Payment Fees (TP) 7.14 3.57 3.57
SECTION II: As applicable

20. Peace Officer Fees 119.70 95.7a 23.94
21. Moteor Carrier Weight (MCW) 1004.00 £02.00 502.00
22. Driving Records Fee (DRF) 0.00 0.00 0.00
23. TOTAL DUE FOR THIS PERIOD 4,095.83
24. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE 4,095.83
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LAMB

Before me, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared

Melton E. Hanna, Justice of the Peace, Lamb County, Texas, whc being duly sworn
depcses and says that the above and foregoing report is true and correct.
Witness my hand this day of il

Justice of the Peace, Lamb CounE}, Texas

Subscriped and sworn to me this day of ¢ 20




STATE QUARTERLY COSTS AND FEES

COUNTY CIVIL QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR 01/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024
Justice of the Peace Pct. 4

TOTAL COLLECTED SERVICE FEE AMOUNT DUE
4. Juror Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. JP Consclidated Civil Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
10. County Alt Dispute Res Fund 0.00 0.00 .00
11. TOTAL OF LINES 4,5,10 0.00
12. TOTAL FRCM FCRM 40-155 0.00 0.00 0.00
13. TOTAL DUE FOR THIS PERIOD 0.00
14. TOTAL AMCUNT DUE AND PAYABLE 0.00
THE STATE OF TEXAS CCUNTY OF LAMB

Before me, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared

Melton K. Hanna, Justice of the Peace, Lamb County, Texas, who being duly sworn
deposes and says that the above and foregoing report is true and correct.
Witress my hand this day of , 20

Justice of the Peace, Lamb County, Texas

Subscribed and sworn to me this day of , 20
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COUNTY CRIMINAL QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR 01/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024
Justice of the Peace Pct. 2

SECTION I: Reports for offense committed

TOTAL COLLECTED SERVICE FEE AMOUNT DUE STATE

STATE QUARTERLY COSTS AND FEES \\

1. 01-01-2020 Forward 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. 01-01-04 =--- 12-31-19 0.00 0.0C 0.00
3. 09-01-91 --- 12-31-03 0.00 0.0C 0.00
8. State Traffic Fine (STF2) post 542.11 21.68 520.43
9. State Traffic Fine (STF) 0.00 0.00 0.00
11. Prior Mandatory Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00
12. Moving Violation Fees (MVF) 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMOUNT DUE STATE
15. Truancy Prevention & Diversicn 0.00 0.00 0.00
16, Failure to Appear/Pay (FTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00
17. Time Payment Fees (TP) 0.00 0.00 0.00
SECTION II: As applicable
20. Peace Officer Fees 102.69 82.15 20.54
21. Mctor Carrier Weight (MCW) 1079.52 539.76 539.76
22. Driving Reccrds Fee (DRF) 0.00 0.00 0.00
23. TOTAL DUE FCR THIS PERIOD 1,080.72
24, TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE 1,080.72
TEE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LAMB

Before me, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared

Brad Bridges, Justice of the Peace, lLamb County, Texas, who being duly swern
deposes and says that the above and foregoing report is true and correct.
Witness my hand this day of ¢ 20

Justice of the Peace, Lamb County, Texas

Subscribed and sworn to me this day of . 20




: STATE QUARTERLY COSTS AND FEES
COUNTY CIVIL QUARTERLY REPORT

FOR 01/01/2024 TO 03/31/2024

Justice of the Peace Pct. 2

TOTAL COLLECTED SERVICE FEE AMOUNT DUE
4. Juror Donations G.00 0.00 0.00
5. JP Consolidated Civil Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
10. County Alt Dispute Res Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
11. TOTAL OF LINES 4,5,10 0.00
12. TOTAL FROM FORM 40-155 0.00 0.00 0.00
13. TOTAL DUE FOR THIS PERIOD 0.00
14. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYARLE 0.00
THE ETATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LAMB

Before me, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared

Brad Bridges, Justice of the Peace, Lamb County, Texas, who being duly sworn
deposes and says that the above and foregcing report is true and correct.
Witness my hand this day of , 20

Justice of the Peace, Lamb County, Texas

Subscribed and sworn to me this day of , 20




Report Details and Errors: 40

2023-0131

2024-0002
2021-0063
2023-0090
2024-0004
2023-0106
2024-0009
2024-0008
2024-0001
2023-0066
2023-0042
2023-0085
2020-0101
2023-0053
2024-0007
2024-0006

JVMC2400001

2024-0010
2023-0109
2023-0095
2023-0096
2023-0123
2023-0118
2021-0069
2023-0109
2023-0133
2023-0022
2021-0064
2023-0106
2024-0009
2024-0008
2023-0085
2023-0053
2023-0077
2023-0115
2023-0115
2624-0006

JVMC2400001

2024-0010
2023-0118

20180843 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180849 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180855 140 20 1.70 Peace Officer
20180856 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180861 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180862 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180863 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180864 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180866 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180867 140 20 3.09 Peace Officer
20180872 140 20 0.37 Peace Officer
20180873 140 20 2.53 Peace Officer
20180874 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180875 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180879 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180880 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180881 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180882 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180884 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180885 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180886 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180887 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180889 140 20 5.00 Peace Officer
20180857 160 50 75.52 Motor Carrier
20180884 160 50 1004.00 Motor Carrier
20180850 171 96 50.00 STF2 Post
20180853 171 96 34.92 STF2 Post
20180854 171 9¢ 34.63 STF2 Post
20180862 171 9¢ 50.00 STF2 Post
20180863 171 96 50.00 STF2 Post
20180864 171 96 50.00 STF2 Post
20180873 171 96 19.16 STFZ Post
20180875 171 96 50.00 STF2 Post
20180876 171 96 46.57 STF2 Post
20180878 171 9¢ 50.00 STF2 Post
20180878-v171 96 -50.00 STF2 Post
20180880 171 96 50.00 STF2 Post
20180881 171 96 50.00 STF2 Post
20180882 171 96 50.00 STF2 Post
20180889 171 96 6.83 STF2 Post

Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Weight Violations
Weight Violations




MONTHLY DAILY FINANCIAL REPORT
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT. 2
LAMB
01/01/2024 to 03/31/2024

SUMMARY PAGE
FEE FEE AMOUNT NON-MONEY GL#
HOLD 218.47 0.00 HOLD

$218.47 $0.00




RCPTH 20180854
CASE # 2021-DCE4

02/05/2024 01:26pm $155.50
NAME : RAMON, ISSAC MATTHEW

Jp2

TICKET # TX64GLDJIFNE BALANCE: 0,00
Money Order - $155.50 MONETARY
COLLECTION FEE 48.83
RCPT# 20180857 02/07/2024 10:40am $100.00 Jp2
CASE # 2021-0069 NAME: CABREHRA, HUGO TICKET # TXE4MAOXQWSE BALANCE: 835,50
Money Order = $100.00 MONETARY
COLLECTION FEE 24,48
RCPT# 20180860 02/07/2024 11:4¢6am $200,00 Jp2
CASE # 2019%-0049 NAME: LARA,EFRAIN TICKET # TX5GO70VHGOZ BALANCE: 0,00
Credit Card - $200.00 MONETARY
COLLECTION FEE 53.99
RCPT# 20180868 02/23/2024 £%:36am $278.50 JP2
CASE # 2021-0026 NAME: FLORES,NICMI INEZ TICKET # TXSZODOAEH12 BALANCE: 0.00
Credit Card i $278.50 MONETARY
COLLECTION FEE 83.08
RCPT# 20180874 02/28/2024 09:48am $150.00 Jp2
CASE # 2020-0101 NAME: RUVALCABA-ALVAREZ, MANUEL TICKET # TXS5UT780VHGUF BALANCE: 136,00

Credit Card
COLLECTION FEE

= $150.00
8.09

MONETARY

—

e I




TEXAS A&M
/’(GR] LIFE
EXTENSION

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service
The Texas A&M University System

NAME: Brandon Albus TITLE: CEA-ANR

COUNTY: Lamb MONTH: March YEAR: 2024

—_———

EXTENSION ACTIVITY REPORT TO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Miles traveled: 2878

Selected major activities since last report (Ma rch)
Weekly-Lamb County 4-H Update sent out each F riday

3/1 Went and Collected donation (6 contacts)
3/2 Took kids and donation to Pamapa (12 Contacts)
3/3 Travel To Huston
3/3 Rifle and Archery Practice (30 Kids)
3/4 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo (6 Kids)
3/4 Littlefield 4H Meeting
3/5 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo (6 Kids)
3/6 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo (6 Kids)
Market Goat Show Results
Brileigh Goe Got pulled but none placing.
Claire Senter None placing.
Market Lamb Show Results
Mattie Sowder None Placing
Brailigh Goe Pulled but none placing
Reiner Goe None Placing
Jayden Vega pulled but none placing
3/7 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo (13 Kids)
Market Lambs Show Results
Kaden Dobson 9" place
Eddie Romerize None Placing
Kooper Edwards 8" place
3/8 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo (7 Kids)
Heifer Wave 2 Show Results
Slone Berrwinkle 1* place Herford Heifer and Reserve Division
Sage Berrwinkle 2™ place Herford Heifer
Slade Berrwinkle
Conner DeBerry 6" place Angus Heifer
Hudson DeBerry 1* place and Division Champion Angus Heifer
Wyatt DeBerry 1* place, Division Champion, Breed Champion Angus and British Suprem Heifer
MaKenzie DeBerry 1% place and Reserve Division Simmental Heifer
3/9 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo (11 Kids)




TEXAS A&GM

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

Valaree Harper 8" place
Emery Humpherys 7" place
Zane Humpherys 2™ place
Brinley Magbee 4" place

3/17 Rifle and Archey Practice (30 kids)

3/18 Rodeo Austin (travel Home)

3/19 Meeting In levelland for Kerrys IPM Group

3/21 Olton FFA Judging Practice (3 Kids)

3/21 Meeting with KCBD in Sudan for community tour (8 people)

3/22 Livestock Judging Practice (5 Kids)

3/24 Rifle and Archey Practice (30 Kids)

3/25 Commissioners Court

3/25 Sudan 4H Meeting (6 kids)

3/26 Lions Club (15 People)

3/26 Olton FFA Judging practice (4 Kids)

3/26 Littlefield officer meeting (4 Kids)

3/26 Adult Leaders Meeting (8 Parents)

3/27 Olton FFAA Judging practice (4 Kids)

3/28 Meeting in Lubbock office with Danny

3/28 Livestock Judging Practice (4 Kids)

3/29 Livestock Judging Practice (3 Kids)

Monthly Contacts
Telephone Message Office Site Group Total Media | Newsletter
(total Visits Visits Direct Posts
conversations) contacts
168 80 10 6 3 315 12 0
|

Major plans for next month: (April 2024)
Weekly — Lamb County 4-H Update sent each Friday

4/1 Office work Day
/2 Plains Cotton Grower
4/2 Meeting to sign papers
/2 Livestock Judging Practice
4/3 Leaf Camp Meeting
4/3 Hand out flyers
4/3 Livestock Judging Practice
4/4 Junior Leader Lab Opens @ 7
4/4 Olton FFA Practice
4/4 Meeting in Olton with Kriste




TEXAS A&M
GRILIFE
EXTENSION

GRAND TOTAL OF MILES, MEALS & LODGING

Other expenses:

I hereby certify this is a true and correct re

portof travel (mileage) and other expenses incurred by me in performance of my
for the month shown.

official duties

Date: 04/01/2022 Signed: Brandon Albus

Educational programs of the Texas AgriLife Extension Service are open fo aV people withou! regard fo race, color, sex disabilly, religion, age. or national ongin
The Texas ASM University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Taxas Cooperating




LAMB COUNTY
COLLECTION SUMMARY FOR CASE TYPE: ALL
FROM 03/01/24 THRU 03/31/24
OFFICER: ALL
COURT: ALL
COUNTY: ALL
PAYMENT TYPE: ALL

COLLECTIONS FOR CSCD

DT DRUG TEST 30.00
EF EXTENSION FEE 318.00
PF PROBATION FEES 6,856.00
PTF PRETRIAL FEE 910.00
PTS PT SUPERVISION FEE 804.00
TF TRANSFER FEE 50.00

8,968.00

COLLECTIONS FOR OTHERS

0.00
COLLECTIONS FOR VICTIMS

0.00
COLLECTIONS FOR COURT
GRAND TOTAL COLLECTIONS 8,968.00

Page 1 of 1 04/01/2024 08:45AM




ADULT PROBATION

March 1-31, 2024

CASELOAD
600-4141 FELONY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES $ 0.00
600-4137 FELONY DRUG TEST FEES $ 0.00
600-4140 FELONY EXTENSION FEES $ 168.00
600-4138 FELONY PRE-TRIAL FEES $ 540.00
600-4136 FELONY PROBATION FEES $ 4,238.00
600-4139 FELONY TRANSFER FEE $ 50.00
TOTAL FELONY FEES COLLECTED $ 4,996.00
600-4141 MISDEMEANOR ADMINISTRATIVE FEES $ 0.00
600-4131 MISDEMEANOR DRUG TEST FEES $ 30.00
600-4132 MISDEMEANOR EXTENSION FEES $ 150.00
600-4133 MISDEMEANOR PRE-TRIAL FEES $ 370.00
600-4130 MISDEMEANOR PROBATION FEES $ 2,618.00
600-4134 MISDEMEANOR TRANSFER FEE $ 0.00
TOTAL MISDEMEANOR FEES COLLECTED $ 3,168.00
PR- BOND
604-4136 FELONY - PT SUPERVISION FEE $ 544.00
604-4130 MISDEMEANOR- PT SUPERVISION FEE $ 260.00
804.00

600.01 GRAND TOTAL OF THIS DEPOSIT

$ 8,968.00
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KRISTIE KEYS, M.S. | EXTENSION AGENT - AGRONOMY

CASTRO/HALE/LAMB COUNTY

Castro County_

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (8)

Submitted crop condition updates to
USDA-NASS

Co-Hosted Texas County Future Forum
(10 attendees)

Attended office conference
Provided ‘Auxin Training at
meeting (25 attendees)
Collected data on
demonstration

o 2varieties (Austria & WyoWinter)

o Jonathan Harris

Collected data on dryland winter wheat
variety trial

o 37varieties replicated 4 times

o Clay Cogburn

Nutrien

winter pea

Lamb Country

Hale County

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (14)

Provided Auxin training to 2 attendees
Attended office conference

Interviewed by Plainview Herald for tree
article

Hosted Tree Disease Ag Mastermind (8
attendees)

Provided Auxin Training at Nutrien (22
attendees)

Attended LAB meeting

Submitted crop condition updates to USDA-
NASS

Collected data on irrigated wheat variety
trial

o 31 varieties replicated 4 times

o Tom Gregory

Other

Manage program Facebook page with 348 followers
Manage program Instagram page with 56 followers
Manage program X page with 40 followers

Traveled 1,146 miles

Attended Great Plains Soil Fertility Conference
Attended Weed Management Webinar

Attended Cotton Cultivated Webinar

Attended Cotton 101 Webinar

Contacted HPWD for rain barrel donation for Castro County
program

Attended Cotton & Coffee webinar

Attended TCFF Virtual Training

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (4)

Presented “Tree  Pruning &
Maintainance” at NRCS Tree
Meeting (40 attendees)

Collected data on dryland wheat
variety trial

o 37 varieties replicated 4 times

o Dustin McFaddin

Upcoming Events

April 2 - PCG Annual Meeting

April 4 - Innoculents/Legume Ag Mastermind (Olton)
April 11 - Profitability Workshop (Plainview)

April 12 - Sorghum Silage Ag Mastermind (Dimmitt)
April 16 - Hale TCFF

April 19 - PCG Meeting

April 23 - Scout School (Lubbock)

May 2 - Lamb TCFF

May 7 - Field Day @ Winter Peas (Flagg)




